
3600

3550

3500

3450

3400

3350

3300

3250

3200

3150

3100

3050

3000

LS; Gray, dense + LS; Cream, very fine crystalline, foss, trace moldic  por + SH; Red (3010)

SH; Gray, sandy-micaceous (3020)

LS; Cream, dense, foss, cherty (3030)

SH; Gray (3040)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline (3040) sl dolo, chalky (3050)

SH; Dark gray (3060)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline to dense (3060) calcite growth (3070)

SH; Red, silty (3070)

SH; Red/gray (3080)

LS; Cream/lt gray, fine crystalline to dense, foss, chalky(soft) (3080)cherty (3090)

SH; Red, silty (3090)

LS; Cream/gray, fine crystalline to dense, foss (3100)

SH; Gray (3110)

LS; Tan/gray, dense, foss, cherty (3120)

SH; Dark gray (3120)

SH; Gray (3125)
LS; Gray/tan, mottled, very foss, gran, cherty (3125)

LS; Cream/lt gray, fine crystalline, foss, chalky, cherty, trace SD; fine grained, trace dead stain
(3140)

SH; Dark gray (3150)

LS; Tan/cream/gray, fine crystalline, foss, granular, moldic por + LS; Gray, dense, foss (3170)

LS; Cream/gray, fine crystalline, foss-gran, chalky, cherty (gray/blocky/pelletal)(3170)

LS; Cream/gray, fine crystalline, foss, cherty (3180)

SH; Gray (3190)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline, foss, chalky (soft) (3200)

LS; Tan/gray, dense, foss, cherty, trace poor moldic por, trace stain (3210)

SH; red/gray (3220)

LS; Tan/gray, dense, foss, cherty + LS; Tan/cream, fine crystalline (3230-3240), foss,  trace
poor moldic por, trace stain (3250)

SD; Whte/blue-gray, fine grained, friable trace paraffin (3260)

SD; Gray, fine grained, hard + SH; Red, silty-sandy (3270)

LS; Cream/tan, fine crystalline, foss (3270)

SH; Red (3280)

LS; Cream/tan, fine crystalline, foss, arg, sandy in part (3290)

SH; Black (3300)

LS; Cream/tan, fine crystalline, ool/foss, chalky (3300)

SH; Red (3310)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline to dense, foss, chalky (3310)

SH; Gray (3320)

LS; Cream/gray, fine crystalline, foss, sl dolo, cherty (brown/blocky) (3320)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline, ool-gran + LS; Tan, dense, foss, cherty (3330)

LS; Cream/gray, fine crystalline, foss, chalky, sl dolo (3340)

SH; Black (3340)

LS; Tan, dense, foss (3350)

SH; Gray, sandy (3350)

SH; Red/gray, silty-sandy + SD; Gray, fine grained (3360-3365)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline, foss, chalky, cherty (3365)

LS; Gray, fine crystalline to dense, foss, cherty (3370)

SH; Red (3370)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline, ool-gran, fair moldic por, ssfo (3385)

LS; Cream/lt gray, fine crystalline to dense, foss, chalky (3400)

SH; Black (3410)

Chert; Black, foss (3410)

SH; Red/gray, silty (3415)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline, foss/ool, gran, cherty w/fair moldic por, sfo, med stain on dry (3415)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline to dense, foss, tr stan, vssfo (3420)

SH; Red/gray , silty-sandy (3420)

LS ;Cream, fine crystalline, foss, poor moldic por, ssfo (3430)+ Dolo; Cream, fine crystalline,
sucrosic (3440)

SH; Black (3450)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline, foss, trace por vug por + Dolo, Cream, fine crystalline (3455)

LS; Cream/lt gray, fine crystalline, foss, gran w/poor moldic por, trace staom, vssfo, chalky,
cherty (3460)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline, foss-subgran, vug por (3470)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline to  dense, chalky (3480)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline to dense, foss, chalky (3490)

LS; Tan/gray/cream. Mottled, dense foss cherty (3500)

SH; Black (3500)

SH; gray, silty-sandy (3507)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline, sl dolo, chalky, cherty (3507/30")

LS; Gray, fine crystalline, cherty, sl foss (3520)

SH; Maroon/gray, silty (3530)

LS; Cream/white, fine crystalline, foss, trace moldic por, sfo (3535)dolomitic, fine to med
crystalline, 3540)

LS; Cream, fine crystalline to dense, dark sat, sfo, odor (3550)

SH; Red/gray, silty (3550)

LS ; Cream, fine crystalline, foss, poor, ppt por, trace stain (3550/30”)

LS; Gray, fine crystalline to dense, foss (3550/60”)

Heebner

Toronto

LKC

Topeka

1800

Stone Corral

Base Stone Corral

H-Zone

1750

Drill Time
Min/Foot

0 105

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION

Muncie Creek

E Zone

C Zone

D Zone

F Zone

G Zone

cfs

1850

I-Zone

cfs
Short Trip

:

KB: 2170
GL: 2165
LOG MEASURED
FROM: KB

DRILLING CONTR.: MURFIN RIG #24
SPUD: 09-22-14 COMP: 09-26-14
MUD UP: 2650' TYPE MUD: CHEM.
DRILL TIME: 3000 to' RTD
RTD: 3550' LTD:3541'
SAMPLES SAVED: 3000'-RTD
GEOLOGIST: ROBERT J. PETERSEN

FORMATION
Stone Corral
Base Stone Corral
Topeka
Heebner
Toronto
Lansing
Muncie
I Zone
RTD

20# 8 5/8 "
Casing set @ 220'
w/175 SX

09-22-14 MIRU/SPUD

09-23-14 230'

09-24-14 2250'

09-25-14 3125'

09-26-14 3500'

DEPTH
1776
1801
3119
3325
3358
3373
3484
3522
3550

DATUM
+394
+369
-949

-1155
-1188
-1203
-1308
-1352
-1380

POSITION
-8
-9
-6
-1
-6
-4
-7
-8

N/A

This well was plugged and abandoned by the operator.

Respectfully submiited,

Robert J. Petersen

D&A

CDL/DIL

Bach Oil Production
Wayne Jackson
Location: T1S R19W, Sec. 35
SW NE NE NE
554 South, 474 West, from NE corner


